Republic of the Philippines
Province of Oriental Mindoro
MUNICIPALITY OF PINAMALAYA

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COM

Invitation to Bid ITB-2021-91

1. The Municipal Government of Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro, through the authorized appropriations under the Calamity Fund intend to apply the sum of Two Million Three Hundred Thousand Pesos Only (2,300,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the Project "Procurement of 1 unit 4x4 Rescue Vehicle for MDRRM Office/Rescue Operation

Attachment Annex A for Technical Specification shall from part of ITB 2021-91

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

- 2. Bidders should have completed within the last three (3) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids at least one (1) contract similar to the Project and whose value must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC). The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly in Section 5, Instruction to Bidders.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (R.A. 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
- 4. Bid Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee amounting to Php **2,800.00** for the Bidding Documents.

The Invitation to Bid and Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic System (PhilGEPS) and municipal government website (www.pinamalayan.gov.ph)

5. The schedule of bidding activities shall be as follows:

Activities	Schedule	Venue	
Sale and Issuance of Bid Documents	September 15, 2021- September 21, 2021	BAC Office	
Pre Bid Conference			
Submission of Bids	BAC Office		
Opening of Bids	September 22, 2021 at 9:00 o'clock in the morning	BAC Office	

Pre Bid Conference is open to all interested bidders. For purposes of having a legal personality to raise or submit written queries or clarifications in the Pre-Bid Conference relative to the bid project, bidders must pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents on or before the date of the Pre-Bid Conference.

For the Pre-Bid Conference, bidders are encouraged to send their authorized technical representatives or personnel, who are familiar with the bid requirements and will prepare the documents for the bidder

- 6. The eligibility requirements and bid proposal documents must be sequentially compiled in accordance with the checklist with index table and table of contents for easy document review.
- 7. The Municipal Government of Pinamalayan reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. The Municipal Government of Pinamalayan likewise assumes no obligation whatsoever to compensate or indemnify any bidder or winning bidders, as the case may be, for any expenses or loss that said party(ies) may incur in its participation in the pre-bidding and bidding process nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

For further information, please refer to:

ENRIQUE N. MOCLING

BAC Secretariat Madrid Blvd. Pinamalayan Oriental Mindoro

Telephone #: 284-4517

Email Address: bacpinamalayan@yahoo.com

Approved by:

CARLITO MENICO, CPA, REB

Municipal Assessor BAC Chairman 19914y

Date of Publication: Posted Philgeps:

Newspaper : not applicable

Agency Website: September 14, 2021-September 22, 2021

Posted 3 conspicuous places:

- 1. Mun. Hall Bulletin Board Lobby September 14, 2021-September 22, 2021
- 2. DILG/ABC Announcement Wall September 14, 2021-September 22, 2021
- 3. Pinamalayan Public Market September 14, 2021-September 22, 2021

Annex A

Technical Specification

Lot No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	
1	4x4x Rescue Vehicle	unit	1	
	Specification			
	Puck-up type			
	Dimension: LxWxH mm: 5,398x2,2028x1,873 Wheelbase mm: 3220 Front Track width: 1740 Rear Track Width mm: 1710			
	Ground Clearance mm: 283			
	Engine: Type: 2.01 Bi turbo Diesel Displacement Power ps@rpm:213@3750 Maximum Torque Nm@rpm: 500@1750-2000 Transmission: 10-Speed automatic with paddle Shifters Fuel Management System: turbocharge Direct Fuel Tank Capacity L: 80			
	Chassis Front Suspension: Aluminum Double Wishbone w/ bypass Dampers and Watts Link Rear Differential: Locking Rear Differential Front Brake: Ventilated Large Disc Rear Brake: Ventilated Large Disc Steering System: electric Powerg assisted Wheel size and Type: 17" Alloy Tires: 285/70/R17			
	Safety Features Pre-collision Assist w/ Pedestrician Detection (Autonomous Emergency Braking) Lane keeping Aid Driver alert System Terrain Management System w/6 Modes: Normal Sports, Grass/Gravel Mud /sand Rock Baja Cruise Control Electronic Stability Control including Roll-over Mitigation, ABS, Ebd and Transact Control Hill Start assit Airbags Parking sensors Rear View Camera Volumetric Burgiar Alarma System Child Sept 150 Ely Appleance Paints			
	Child Seat ISOFIX Anchorage Points Spareparts Shall guarantee the availability of parts for the specific vehicles model for at least 7 years from the time production of the particular model ceases Inclusion:			
	3 years LTO Registration, Tint, Matting, seat Cover, Rustproof (wheel wells) With Logo of LGU Set of Tools, spare tire and jack Free 1,000 and 5,000 Km periodic Maintenance (regular oil)			
	1 year Comprehensive Insurance Warranty Period is 3 years or 100,00kmswhich ever comes first			

6		PURCHASE REQUEST			
LGU: MUNICIP		NAMALAYAN H. Z.C	Fund: 70% Cala	mity Fund	
Department : MI	DRRM Office			Date: 8-/1-	7_
Division/Section:		FPP:			
Item No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
-1	Unit	4x4 Rescue Vehicle	1	2,300,000,00	2,300,000.0
		Specification		2,000,000,00	2,500,000.0
		Pick Up Type			
		Dimension		4×2/01.19	Calamita
		LxWxH mm:5,398x2,2028x1,873			
	***************************************	Wheelbase mm: 3220		0.0	0.0
		Front Track width: 1740		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		Rear Track Width mm. 1710		11 -33 %	
	*************************************	Ground Clerance mm: 283		<u> </u>	e i fizik
		Engine			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Type: 2.01 Bi_turbo Diesel			
	***************************************	Displacement Power ps@rpm:213@3750			
		Maximum Torque Nm@rpm:500@1750-2000	<u> </u>		
	***************************************	Transmission: 10-Speed automatic with Paddle Shi	flers		
		Fuel Management System: Turbocharge Direct	10013		
		Fuel Tank Capacity L:80			
		Chassis			
	*************************************	Front Suspension: Aluminum Double Wishbone w/			
		Bypass Dampers and Watt's Link	·		7. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Rear Differential: Locking Rear Differential			
		Front Brake : Ventilated Large Disc			
		Rear Brake : Ventilated Large Disc			
		Steering System : Electric Powerg Assisted			
		Wheel size and Type: 17" Alloy			
		Tires: 285/70/R17			
		Safety Features			
		Pre-Collission Assist w/ Pedestrician Detection			
				1	
		(Autonomous Emergency Braking) Lane Keeping Aid			
	 				
		Driver Alert system			
		Terrain Management System w/6 Modes: Normal			
		Sports, Grass/Gravel Mud/Sand Rock Baja			***************************************
· no ride	ENVEN	Cruise Control			
JAU HEL	X LU	Electronic Stability Control Including Roll-over			
		Mitigation, ABS, Ebd and Transact Control 80 7			
	11-X	Hill Start Assist			
	-	Airbags			
TOTAL:		RM Office/Rescue Operation	8-11-71		2,300,000.00

Page 1 of 2

Cash Availability:

PLANIDEL SCUPIADO

Municipal Treasurer
#1089 0 3 AUG 2021

Approved by:

Municipal Mayor

HON.

aristeo a. baldos, jr.

Requested by

MARLO CAROSALE

LDKRMO III

Signature:

Printed Name

Designation